T E C H N I C A L
O V E R V I E W
• Over 40 digital modulation formats, including PSK, QPSK, QAM, FSK, VSB, custom
APSK, SOQPSK
• Over 30 standard communication formats, including GSM/EDGE/EDGE Evolution,
Wi-SUN, ZigBee, Bluetooth®  (Previously support as 89601B/BN/BK-AYA)
• Perform digital modulation analysis on non-standard user defined IQ signals
(Previously support as 89601B/BN/BK-BHK)

1. MXA Option BBA result.
2. Results valid for EXA with Option B25.
Ordering Information
Software licensing and configuration
Flexible licensing and configuration
• Perpetual: License can be used in perpetuity.
• Subscription: License is time limited to a defined period, such as 12-months.
• Node-locked: Allows you to use the license on one specified instrument/computer.
• Transportable: Allows you to use the license on one instrument/computer at
a time. This license may be transferred to another instrument/computer using
Keysight’s online tool.
• Floating: Allows you to access the license on networked instruments/computers
from a server, one at a time. For concurrent access, multiple licenses may be
purchased.
• USB portable: Allows you to move the license from one instrument/computer to
another by end-user only with certified USB dongle, purchased separately.
• Software support subscription: Allows the license holder access to Keysight
technical support and all software upgrades
Page 22Find us at www.keysight.com
Basic vector signal analysis and hardware connectivity (89601200C)
(required)
Digital demodulation analysis (89601AYAC)
Software license type Software license Support subscription
Node-locked perpetual R-Y5A-001-A R-Y6A-001-z 2
Node-locked time-based R-Y4A-001-z 1 Included
Transportable perpetual R-Y5A-004-D R-Y6A-004-z 2
Transportable time-based R-Y4A-004-z 1 Included
Floating perpetual (single site) R-Y5A-002-B R-Y6A-002-z 2
Floating time-based (single site) R-Y4A-002-z 1 Included
Floating perpetual (regional) R-Y5A-006-F R-Y6A-006-z 2
Floating time-based (regional) R-Y4A-006-z 1 Included
Floating perpetual (worldwide) R-Y5A-010-J R-Y6A-010-z 2
Floating time-based (worldwide) R-Y4A-010-z 1 Included
USB portable perpetual R-Y5A-005-E R-Y6A-005-z 2
USB portable time-based R-Y4A-005-z 1 Included
1. z means different time-based license duration. F for six months, L for 12 months, X for 24 months,
and Y for 36 months. All time-based licenses have included the support subscription same as the
time-base duration.